Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConnectID, LLC		03/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Connectio, ELC		03/30/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoombak, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Chesterbrook Blvd., Suite 200
City:	Berwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78755257	CONNECTID
Serial Number:	77131556	ZOOMBAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)864-9803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-8500

Email: foleyk@ballardspahr.com, meadwayj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Jay K. Meadway - Ballard Spahr Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091825
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay K. Meadway
Signature:	/Jay K. Meadway/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0968

900076079

/8//95/5/

CH \$65.0

Date:	05/04/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=int21#page1.tif source=int21#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0969



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONNECTID, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONNECTID, LLC" TO "ZOOMBAK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 6:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

3993778 8100 070385335



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5558230

DATE: 04-02-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0970

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:52 FM 03/30/2007 FILED 06:11 PM 03/30/2007 SRV 070385335 - 3993778 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate	of Formation of the limited l	ability company is hereby an
as follows: The n	ame of the company is amended to	be: Zoombak, LLC
		and the state of t
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned	I have executed this Certificat
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned day of March	l have executed this Certificate, A.D. 2007
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned day of March	l have executed this Certificat , A.D. 2007
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned day of March	I have executed this Certificate, A.D. 2007
IN WITNESS the 30th	WHEREOF, the undersigned day of March By: /s/ Cra	, A.D. <u>2007</u>

RECORDED: 05/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003535 FRAME: 0971